SPONSORED PROJECTS  10/1/2022 TO 2/28/2023

Proposals Awards Award $ Received
FY23 YTD FY22 YTD FY23 YTD FY22 YTD FY23 YTD FY22 YTD Change vs. FY22 YTD ($)

Academic Affairs

Academic Affairs 2 0 0 1 $0.00 $450,000.00 -$450,000.00
2 0 0 1 $0.00 $450,000.00 -$450,000.00
Academic Success and Retention
Academic Success and Retention 1 1 2 0 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Career Services 1 0 0 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
2 1 3 0 $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00
College of Allied Health
Biomedical Sciences 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EMT Training 1 1 1 1 $10,000.00 $222,622.00 -$212,622.00
Physical Therapy 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4 1 1 1 $10,000.00 $222,622.00 -$212,622.00
College of Arts and Sciences
Biology 1 3 3 2 $45,033.76 $38,182.00 $6,851.76
Center for Archeological Studi 0 2 0 1 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 -$1,000,000.00
Chemistry 2 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Earth Sciences 2 0 2 1 $204,126.00 $6,298.74 $197,827.26
English 0 1 2 0 $2,812.00 $0.00 $2,812.00
Marine Sciences 20 8 10 6 $794,977.41 $5,877,556.73 -$5,082,579.32
Math and Statistics 6 8 2 1 $6,980.00 $1,500.00 $5,480.00
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature 0 1 1 1 $1,500.00 $5,000.00 -$3,500.00
Philosophy 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Physics 3 2 2 3 $65,000.00 $478,972.68 -$413,972.68
Psychology 4 6 0 1 $0.00 $3,500.00 -$3,500.00
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk 2 0 2 2 $117,719.92 $280,212.03 -$162,492.11
41 32 24 18 $1,238,149.09 $7,691,222.18 -$6,453,073.09
College of Education and Professional Studies
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office 2 5 2 7 $64,295.28 $1,343,653.18 -$1,279,357.90
Counseling & Instructional Sciences 2 2 0 2 $0.00 $91,781.18 -$91,781.18
Health, Kinesiology and Sport 4 4 2 0 $80,327.00 $0.00 $80,327.00
Leadership & Teacher Ed 1 0 0 2 $0.00 $568,516.08 -$568,516.08
9 11 4 11 $144,622.28 $2,003,950.44 -$1,859,328.16
College of Engineering
Chemical Eng 1 5 3 2 $95,525.62 $169,654.00 -$74,128.38
Civil Eng 9 3 2 5 $452,520.00 $431,273.64 $21,246.36
College of Engineering - Dean's Office 2 1 1 0 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Electrical Eng 7 15 1 2 $5,000.00 $190,772.00 -$185,772.00
Mechanical Eng 4 8 3 1 $229,999.50 $5,000.00 $224,999.50
23 32 10 10 $786,045.12 $796,699.64 -$10,654.52
College of Medicine
Biochem/Molecular Biology 6 5 2 2 $827,496.24 $566,235.02 $261,261.22
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness 0 1 2 1 $1,212,047.02 $502,599.00 $709,448.02
Center for Healthy Communities 1 0 3 2 $1,395,341.08 $267,412.00 $1,127,929.08
Center for Lung Biology 33 31 4 6 $484,860.00 $898,499.00 -$413,639.00
College of Medicine - Dean's Office 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Comparative Medicine 1 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Family Medicine 5 1 3 2 $125,000.00 $40,564.00 $84,436.00
Internal Medicine 2 1 1 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Microbiology/Immunology 2 7 3 3 $277,407.00 $286,360.45 -$8,953.45
Neurology 2 1 1 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OBGYN 1 1 2 2 $63,023.74 $39,789.08 $23,234.66
Pathology 17 9 4 5 $160,000.00 $913,674.24 -$753,674.24
Pediatrics 12 2 13 5 $209,749.20 $93,000.20 $116,749.00
Pharmacology 6 13 2 8 $292,302.78 $744,798.43 -$452,495.65
Physiology/Cell Biology 2 1 1 0 $510,279.00 $0.00 $510,279.00
Surgery 1 3 1 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
92 77 42 36 $5,557,506.06 $4,352,931.42 $1,204,574.64
College of Nursing
College of Nursing - Dean's Office 0 2 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Community Mental Health 2 3 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Maternal/Child Health 0 1 1 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
2 6 1 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
Division of Student Affairs
Division of Student Affairs 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Upward Bound 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Global USA
International Education 0 0 1 1 $34,990.00 $500.00 $34,490.00

0 0 1 1 $34,990.00 $500.00 $34,490.00



Proposals

FY23 YTD

FY22 YTD

FY23 YTD

LVEICH
FY22 YTD

FY23 YTD

Award $ Received
FY22 YTD

Change vs. FY22 YTD ($)

Honors College
Honors College

Mitchell Cancer Institute
MCI Clinical Trials
MCI Research
Mitchell Cancer Institute
USA Health Clinical Trials

Mitchell College of Business
Marketing

Mitchell College of Business - Dean's Office

Research

Ctr Commercialization and Indu
Research

Research and Economic Dev
South Alabama lonic Liquids (SAIL)

School of Computing
Computer Science
School of Computing - Dean's Office

Simulation Lab
Simulation Lab

USA Hospitals
Hospitals and Clinics
University Hospital

VP Fin and Adm
VP Fin and Adm

Grand Total

w = NOO o

(=

[

= O O OoOr

191

Vi = WO

[

N N O OO

188

A OwWwr o o

[

o OO0 oo -

[

101

N N O OO N

o o

W = P PO o

o O

101

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$60,014.00
$108,540.00

$0.00

$168,554.00

$340,071.00
$0.00

$340,071.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$5,000.00
$573,832.36

$578,832.36

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$612,776.00

$612,776.00

$0.00
$0.00
$9,486,045.91

$463,393.53
$463,393.53

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$46,636.43

$46,636.43

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,679,155.00
$102,234.00
$999,948.00

$2,781,337.00

$0.00
$382,040.70

$382,040.70

$0.00
$0.00

$3,385,383.00
$1,836,945.00

$5,222,328.00

$49,742.94
$49,742.94

$24,473,404.28

-$463,393.53
-$463,393.53

$0.00
$60,014.00
$108,540.00
-$46,636.43

$121,917.57

$340,071.00
$0.00

$340,071.00

$0.00
-$1,679,155.00
-$102,234.00
-$999,948.00

-$2,781,337.00

$5,000.00
$191,791.66

$196,791.66

$0.00
$0.00

-$3,385,383.00
-$1,224,169.00

-$4,609,552.00

-$49,742.94
-$49,742.94

-$14,987,358.37



