SPONSORED PROJECTS 10/1/2022 TO 2/28/2023

College/Dept	Proposals		Awards			Award \$ Received	
	FY23 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY22 YTD	Change vs. FY22 YTD (\$
Academic Affairs							
Academic Affairs	2	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$450,000.00	-\$450,000.00
	2	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$450,000.00	-\$450,000.00
Andomia Cussos and Datastics	-	U	v	-		ç- 1 30,000.00	
Academic Success and Retention	4	1	2	0	ć2.000.00	ćo oo	¢2,000,00
Academic Success and Retention Career Services	1 1	1 0	2 1	0 0	\$3,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,500.00
	2	1	3	0		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$ 4,500.00
	2	1	3	U	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00
College of Allied Health		_	_	_			
Biomedical Sciences	1 1	0 1	0 1	0 1	\$0.00 \$10,000.00	\$0.00 \$222 622 00	\$0.00 \$212 622 00
EMT Training Physical Therapy	1	0	0	0	\$10,000.00 \$0.00	\$222,622.00 \$0.00	-\$212,622.00 \$0.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	4	1	1	1	\$10,000.00	\$222,622.00	-\$212,622.00
College of Arts and Sciences							
Biology	1	3	3	2	\$45,033.76	\$38,182.00	\$6,851.76
Center for Archeological Studi	0	2	0	1	\$0.00	\$1,000,000.00	-\$1,000,000.00
Chemistry	2	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Earth Sciences	2	0	2	1	\$204,126.00	\$6,298.74	\$197,827.26
English Marine Sciences	0 20	1 8	2 10	0 6	\$2,812.00 \$794,977.41	\$0.00 \$5,877,556.73	\$2,812.00 -\$5,082,579.32
Math and Statistics	6	8	2	6 1	\$6,980.00	\$1,500.00	-\$5,082,579.32 \$5,480.00
Modern & Classical Languages and Literatur		1	1	1	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	-\$3,500.00
Philosophy	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Physics	3	2	2	3	\$65,000.00	\$478,972.68	-\$413,972.68
Psychology	4	6	0	1	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	-\$3,500.00
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk	2	0	2	2	\$117,719.92	\$280,212.03	-\$162,492.11
	41	32	24	18	\$1,238,149.09	\$7,691,222.18	-\$6,453,073.09
College of Education and Profession							
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Offic		5	2	7	\$64,295.28	\$1,343,653.18	-\$1,279,357.90
Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport	2 4	2 4	0 2	2 0	\$0.00 \$80,327.00	\$91,781.18 \$0.00	-\$91,781.18 \$80,327.00
Leadership & Teacher Ed	1	0	0	2	\$0.00	\$568,516.08	-\$568,516.08
	9	11	4	11	\$144,622.28	\$2,003,950.44	-\$1,859,328.16
College of Engineering						1 / /	1 //
Chemical Eng	1	5	3	2	\$95,525.62	\$169,654.00	-\$74,128.38
Civil Eng	9	3	2	5	\$452,520.00	\$431,273.64	\$21,246.36
College of Engineering - Dean's Office	2	1	1	Ő	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00
Electrical Eng	7	15	1	2	\$5 <i>,</i> 000.00	\$190,772.00	-\$185,772.00
Mechanical Eng	4	8	3	1	\$229,999.50	\$5,000.00	\$224,999.50
	23	32	10	10	\$786,045.12	\$796,699.64	-\$10,654.52
College of Medicine							
Biochem/Molecular Biology	6	5	2	2	\$827,496.24	\$566,235.02	\$261,261.22
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness	5 0	1	2	1	\$1,212,047.02	\$502 <i>,</i> 599.00	\$709 <i>,</i> 448.02
Center for Healthy Communities	1	0	3	2	\$1,395,341.08	\$267,412.00	\$1,127,929.08
Center for Lung Biology	33	31 0	4	6	\$484,860.00	\$898,499.00	-\$413,639.00
College of Medicine - Dean's Office Comparative Medicine	1 1	0 1	0 0	0 0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Family Medicine	5	1	3	2	\$125,000.00	\$40,564.00	\$84,436.00
Internal Medicine	2	1	1	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Microbiology/Immunology	2	7	3	3	\$277,407.00	\$286,360.45	-\$8,953.45
Neurology	2	1	1	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
OBGYN	1	1	2	2	\$63,023.74	\$39,789.08	\$23,234.66
Pathology Pediatrics	17 12	9 2	4 13	5 5	\$160,000.00 \$209,749.20	\$913,674.24 \$93,000.20	-\$753,674.24 \$116 749 00
Pediatrics Pharmacology	6	13	2	5	\$209,749.20 \$292,302.78	\$93,000.20 \$744,798.43	\$116,749.00 -\$452,495.65
Physiology/Cell Biology	2	1	1	0	\$510,279.00	\$0.00	\$510,279.00
Surgery	1	3	1	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	92	77	42	36	\$5,557,506.06	\$4,352,931.42	\$1,204,574.64
College of Nursing							
College of Nursing - Dean's Office	0	2	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Community Mental Health	2	3	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Maternal/Child Health	0	1	1	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
	2	6	1	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
Division of Student Affairs							
Division of Student Affairs	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Upward Bound	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	1	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Global USA							
International Education	0	0	1	1	\$34 <i>,</i> 990.00	\$500.00	\$34,490.00
	0	0	1	1	\$34,990.00	\$500.00	\$34,490.00

College/Dept	Proposals		Awards		Award \$ Received		
	FY23 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY22 YTD	Change vs. FY22 YTD (\$)
Honors College							
Honors College	0	1	0	2	\$0.00	\$463,393.53	-\$463,393.53
	0	1	0	2	\$0.00	\$463,393.53	-\$463,393.53
Mitchell Cancer Institute							
MCI Clinical Trials	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MCI Research	0	0	1	0	\$60,014.00	\$0.00	\$60,014.00
Mitchell Cancer Institute	2	3	3	0	\$108,540.00	\$0.00	\$108,540.00
USA Health Clinical Trials	1	1	0	2	\$0.00	\$46,636.43	-\$46,636.43
	3	5	4	2	\$168,554.00	\$46,636.43	\$121,917.57
Mitchell College of Business							
Marketing Mitchell College of Business - Dean's Office	1	0	1	0	\$340,071.00	\$0.00	\$340,071.00
	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	1	1	1	0	\$340,071.00	\$0.00	\$340,071.00
Research							
Ctr Commercialization and Indu	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Research	0	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$1,679,155.00	-\$1,679,155.00
Research and Economic Dev	0	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$102,234.00	-\$102,234.00
South Alabama lonic Liquids (SAIL)	0	2	0	1	\$0.00	\$999,948.00	-\$999,948.00
	1	2	0	3	\$0.00	\$2,781,337.00	-\$2,781,337.00
School of Computing							
Computer Science	1	4	1	0	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
School of Computing - Dean's Office	7	8	7	8	\$573,832.36	\$382,040.70	\$191,791.66
	8	12	8	8	\$578,832.36	\$382,040.70	\$196,791.66
Simulation Lab							
Simulation Lab	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
USA Hospitals							
Hospitals and Clinics	0	2	0	1	\$0.00	\$3,385,383.00	-\$3,385,383.00
University Hospital	2	2	2	3	\$612,776.00	\$1,836,945.00	-\$1,224,169.00
	2	4	2	4	\$612,776.00	\$5,222,328.00	-\$4,609,552.00
VP Fin and Adm							
VP Fin and Adm	0	1	0	3	\$0.00	\$49,742.94	-\$49,742.94
	0	1	0	3	\$0.00	\$49,742.94	-\$49,742.94
Grand Total	191	188	101	101	\$9,486,045.91	\$24,473,404.28	-\$14,987,358.37